TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/30/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLING STONE, LLC
Street Address:	11175 Santa Monica Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ROLLING STONE LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	11175 Santa Monica Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

PROPERTY NOMBERS Total. 15				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2405448	CORRESPONDENCE, LOVE LETTERS & ADVICE		
Registration Number:	2405447	RANDOM NOTES		
Registration Number:	1574947	ROLLING STONE		
Registration Number:	4480394	ROLLING STONE		
Registration Number:	4617774	ROLLING STONE		
Registration Number:	4177428	ROLLING STONE		
Registration Number:	4103422	ROLLING STONE		
Registration Number:	1588810	ROLLINGSTONE		
Registration Number:	2979247	ROLLINGSTONE AUTHENTIC		
Registration Number:	5036002	ROLLING STONE FILMS		
Serial Number:	88026421	ROLLING STONE LIVE MEDIA		
Serial Number:	87663302	ROLLING STONE PRODUCTIONS		
Registration Number:	2163640	ROLLINGSTONE		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0768 900574580

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88061434	ROLLINGSTONE
Registration Number:	2447583	THE HOT LIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 100 Front Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Conshohocken, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan LaVine
SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Conshy Copier_ScanToFile_10-14-2020_10-11-49#page1.tif source=Conshy Copier_ScanToFile_10-14-2020_10-11-49#page2.tif source=Conshy Copier_ScanToFile_10-14-2020_10-11-49#page3.tif source=Conshy Copier_ScanToFile_10-14-2020_10-11-49#page4.tif source=Conshy Copier_ScanToFile_10-14-2020_10-11-49#page5.tif source=Conshy Copier_ScanToFile_10-14-2020_10-11-49#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0769

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ROLLING STONE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and ROLLING STONE LICENSING, LLC (as successor to Rolling Stone Films, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company), a Delaware limited liability company (collectively "the Grantors") executed a "Trademark Security Agreement" dated April 15, 2019, which was recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office on April 19, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6631/0622 in in the U.S. Patent Office (hereinafter, the "Grant") in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a U.S. national association in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (collectively "the Lenders") as defined in the Credit Agreement dated September 25, 2018 ("the Grant").

WHEREAS, the Grant granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in (i) the Grantors' Trademarks, then existing or thereafter acquired or arising and registered and Trademarks licensed under any Licenses, to the extent permitted by such Licenses, to which they are a party, including without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto; (ii) all renewals of the foregoing; (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark licensed under any License: and (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License.

WHEREAS, Grantors have satisfied all of its Obligations under Trademark Security Agreement, and Administrative Agent's security interest for the benefit of the Lenders is being terminated and cancelled concurrently herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the satisfaction of all of their Obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby releases without representation or warranty (express or implied) Grantors and all its successors in interest from any and all interest the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders now has or which it may have with respect to the right, title and interest in and to the subject trademarks (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and all other trademarks owned by the Grantors, but for which the Grant may have not been recorded), the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and any and all license agreements relating thereto, and all other rights and interests set forth in the Grant.

rest of this page left blank intentionally

1

6043469 v I

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0770 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent and Grantors have executed this Release this Lay of September, 2020.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

ROLLING STONE, LLC

Ву/______

Title: EVF Business Affairs

ROLLING STONE LICENSING, LLC

By: //---

Title: EVP Business Affairs

SCHEDULE !

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

õ

۱		
Ì		
Į		
į		
į		
i		
ĺ		
l		
l		
Į		
۱		
ì		
1		
۱		
`		
١		
١		
ì		
١		
•		
:		
ì		
١		
١		
١		
:		
١		
•		
١		
١		
۱		
١		
•		
ì		
ì		
١		
•		
ì		
١		
١		
ì		
١		
١		
ì		
١		
١		
Ì		
į		
Ì		
l		
l		
į		
Ì		
١		
ĺ		
۱		
١		
١		
١		
١		
į		
١		
į	į	
١		
١		
١		
ĺ		
۱		

	1588810	May-22-1989	73801882	Registered	Entertainment magazine	-16	ROLLING STONE (New Logo)	United States
Rolling Stone LLC	4103422	Dec-11-2007	77348901	Registered	Beverageware, all relating to "Rolling Stone" publications	21	ROLLING STONE	United States
Rolling Stone LLC	4177428	Dec-11-2007	77348952	Registered	Clothing, namely, shirts, sweatshirts, tank tops, caps and hats, all the foregoing relating to "Rolling Stone" publications	ĸ	ROLLING STONE	United States
Rolling Stone LLC	4617774	Sep-16-2008	77570823	Registered	Bar, restaurant and cafe services, all of the foregoing relating to Rolling Stone publication(s)	43	ROLLING STONE	United States
Rolling Stone LLC	4480394	Мау-30-2013	85945960	Registered	Providing online magazines in the fields of entertainment, popular culture, politics and music; providing a website featuring information in the fields of popular culture, politics and music; providing a website featuring entertainment information, all of the foregoing relating to the Rolling Stone publication(s)	4.	ROLLING STONE	United States
Rolling Stone LLC	1574947	May-22-1989	73801593	Registered	Entertainment magazine	16	ROLLING STONE	United States
Rolling Stone LLC	2405447	Apr-23-1999	75689175	Registered	Magazine column and section featuring topics on entertainment, popular culture, music and politics	16	RANDOM NOTES	United States
Rolling Stone LLC	2405448	Apr-23-1999	75689176	Registered	Magazine column featuring letters to the editor	16	CORRESPONDENC E, LOVE LETTERS & ADVICE	United States
OWNER	REG. NO.	FILING DATE	APP. NO.	STATUS	COODS AND SERVICES	INT, CL,	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0629
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0772

United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
ROLLING STONE LIVE MEDIA	ROLLING STONE FILMS	ROLLING STONE AUTHENTIC Logo 'J'ojling'y'uuu	TRADEMARK Tylldagethaus
35.41	41	16	P.I. CP.
31. Arranging and conducting business conferences, all of the foregoing relating to the Rolling Stone publication(s); 41. Arranging and conducting educational conferences: Educational services, namely, conducting conferences, classes, seminars and meetings in the fields of entertainment, popular culture, politics and music and distribution of course and educational materials in connection therewith; educational services, namely, developing, arranging, and conducting educational conferences and programs and providing courses of instruction in the fields of entertainment,	Entertainment services in the nature of development, creation, production, distribution, and post-production of films, relating to Rolling Stone publications; entertainment services, namely, providing non-downloadable multimedia entertainment content featuring music, current events, and pop culture distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media, relating to Rolling Stone publications.	Posters, calendars, art prints	GOODS AND SERVICES
Pending	Registered	Registered	STATUS
88026421	86888852	78299544	APP. NO
July 5, 2018	Jan-27-2016	Sep-12-2003	FILING DATE
	5036002	2979247	REG. NO.
Rolling Stone	Rolling Stone Films LLC	Rolling Stone. LLC	OWNER

TRADEMARK
REEL: OUR AD FINARIE: 0630
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0773

United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
ROLLING STONE	ROLLINGSTONE. COM and Design	ROILLING STONE PRODUCTIONS	TRADEMARK
16,41	\$		N. C.
16. Magazines in the fields of entertainment, popular culture, current events, politics and music, all of the foregoing relating to the Rolling Stone publication(s); 41. Non-downloadable magazines, newsletters, articles, and columns featuring news, information and commentary in the fields of entertainment, popular culture, current events, politics and music, all of the foregoing relating to the Rolling Stone publication(s); Providing a website featuring blogs and non-	Providing an online magazine in the fields of popular culture, politics and music: providing information in the fields of popular culture, politics and music via computer builetin boards, databases and interactive databases.	Entertainment services in the nature of development, creation, production, distribution, and post-production of films, relating to Rolling Stone publications; entertainment services, namely, providing non-downloadable multimedia entertainment content featuring music, current events, and pop culture distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media, relating to Rolling Stone publications.	GOODS AND SERVICES popular culture, politics and music; all of the foregoing relating to the Rolling Stone publication(s)
Pending	Registered	Pending	STATUS
88061434	75247880	87663302	APP. NO.
Aug1-2018	Feb-26-1997	Oct-27-2017	SLYQ DATIFA
	2163640		REC, NO.
	Rolling Stone LLC	Rolling Stone LLC	OWNER

TRADEMARK REEL: **JRADEWARK:** 0631 REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0774

United States		COUNTRY
THE HOT LIST		TRADEMARK
		INT, CL.
Magazine section featuring music, mavies, television, beauty, fashion, sports, food, personalities and entertainment.	downloadable publications in the nature of articles in the fields of entertainment, popular culture, current events, politics and music, all of the foregoing relating to the Rolling Stone publication(s); providing online newsletters delivered by e-mail in the fields of entertainment, popular culture, current events, politics and music, all of the foregoing relating to the Rolling Stone publication(s)	GOODS AND SERVICES
Registered		STATUS
75822999		APP. NO.
Cot-14-1999		FILING DATE
2447583	*	REG. NO.
Rolling Stone LLC	TRADEMARK	OWNER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00860FWARE: 0632
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 04/19/2019 RECORDED: 10/14/2020